

## Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING & DESIGNING & CONSTRUCTION

Dated: 29-09-2021 The Asst. General Manager (Corporate Services) BSE Limited. 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Asst. Vice President - Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex , Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

## Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Scrip Code: NSE: - AHLUCONT, BSE: - 532811 - ISIN Code: INE758C01029

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading of Company, trading window will be closed for all the Directors, Designated Employees of the Company from the opening of business hours of Stock Exchange on 1st October, 2021 till 48 Hours after Declaration of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021.

The date of the Board Meeting for considering the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021, will be intimated in due course.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com.

Kindly take the above on your records and acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully, For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

Tilun

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary Copy to: To, The Manager (Listing), Code: 10011134 Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh, Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001